Fortson shared proposed 2026-2027 Revenue and Credit Estimates.  Discussed the tax impact 

analysis on the proposed budget. 

Warrant Articles: 

Article 01 Operating Budget 

To see if the Hinsdale School District will vote to raise and appropriate the school board’s 

recommended amount of $15,068,262 (Fifteen million, sixty-eight thousand, two-hundred and 

sixty-two dollars) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the school district 

officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the district.  This article 

does not include appropriations contained in special or individual articles addressed separately.

[...]

MOVED to approve Article 02 Fuel Expendable Trust as written above.  

K. Gardner SECONDED.  VOTE: 4-0-0, MOTION PASSED. 

Article 03 To Fund the Special Education Expendable Trust Fund 

To see if the Hinsdale School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum up to $25,000 

(Twenty-five thousand dollars) to be added to the Special Education expendable trust fund 

previously established.  This sum to come from June 30, 2026, fund balance available for 

transfer on July 1.  The school board recommends/does not recommend this appropriation by a

[...]

Hemlow MOVED to approve Article 03 To Fund the Special Education Expendable 

Trust Fund as written above.  W. Dingman, Jr. SECONDED.  VOTE: 4-0-0, MOTION 

PASSED. 

Article 04 To fund the Maintenance Expendable Trust 

To see if the Hinsdale School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum up to $25,000 

(Twenty-five thousand dollars) to be added to the School Building Maintenance expendable trust 

fund previously established.  This sum to come from June 30, 2026, fund balance available for 

transfer on July 1.  The school board recommends/does not recommend this appropriation by a